
 
 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
 

       

 

Advent Calendars 
We know the children will be getting very 
excited about opening their advent calendars  
this week. We heard all about Emilia’s calendar  
and thought it was so clever we had to share it.                     
Emilia has made a ‘Kindness Advent Calendar’  
and each day she does a kind gesture- she also 
gets her chocolate too!  
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                                               Dates for your diary: 
Monday 8th January 2018: Children return and beginning of 
Children’s Adventure Trust Ethical Enterprise Charity 
Friday 19th January: Year 4 Trip to Tatton Old Hall 
Friday 19th January: Dress down day- £1 donation 
Friday 19th January: FOBs Cinema Night 5-7pm Y1-Y6 only 
Friday 26th January: FOBs Quiz Night 
Tuesday 30th January: Y2 trip to Jodrell Bank 
Thursday 1st February: Barclays Cyber Safety with Y4 
Friday 9th February: FOBs Discos 
Thursday 15th February: School closes 
Friday 16th February: INSET day for school staff only 
Monday 26th February: Children return to school 
Thursday 1st March: World Book Day 
Friday 2nd March: Open Afternoon for Parents 1.30pm-
3.20pm 
Thursday 8th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Thursday 15th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Friday 23rd March: Sports Relief 
Tuesday 27th to Thursday 29th March: Y5 Residential 
Thursday 29th March: School closes for Easter 
 

Dates for your diary: 
Tuesday 12th December: Infant Nativity 10am (pre-school 
children allowed) 
Wednesday 13th December: Infant Nativity 2pm (no-pre-
school children allowed) 
Thursday 14th December: Infant Nativity 10am (no-pre-school 
children allowed) 
Monday 18th December: KS2 Dress Rehearsal @St John’s 
Church & Children’s Christmas Lunch 
Tuesday 19th December: KS2 Concert @St John’s Church 
1.30pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Cygnets Christmas Performance 
9.30am  
Wednesday 20th December: KS2 Concert @ St John’s Church 
6.30pm 
Thursday 21st December: Swan’s Christmas Performance 
9.30am & Christmas Parties 
Friday 22nd December: School closes for Christmas  

 

Scholastic Books 
A parent contacted us this week to tell us how much money 
she’d saved buying books from the Scholastic website. For 
every order over £10 the school receives 25% in free books. 
If you are ordering books for Christmas, this is a fantastic way 
to make money for the school.  
 
 Christmas Fair 

Thank you to everyone who helped make the Christmas Fair 
such a success on Friday evening. We would like to say a 
special thank you to Claire, Suzy and the FOBs team who 
have worked for weeks planning the event.  
A special thank you to all the teachers who gave up their 
Friday evening to help run stalls, entertain the children and 
helped clear up at the end of the evening.  

Lunchtime Arrangements next Thursday 
Please see the separate letter regarding next Thursday and 
our lunchtime arrangements. No school lunches will be 
served and we are asking parents to provide a packed lunch 
on this day only. This is due to a number of the lunchtime 
staff attending Mrs Warner’s funeral. Thank you in advance. 

Collecting from clubs at the end of the day 
-Please collect children promptly at 4.20. Late pickups are 
inconvenient for the staff running the clubs. 
-A reminder that children must be collected by someone over 
the age of 16.  
-Please do not park in the school car park when collecting 
children. We have had to close the gates at 3.30 to prevent 
an accident.  
 
 

Christmas Service 
Last Tuesday we took these  
Year 6 children to perform  
at Chester Cathedral in their  
Christmas Carol Concert for  
the Emergency Services.  
Well done to them all-  
they sang beautifully, entertaining the VIPs and the audience 
as they arrived for the service. It was a lovely way to give 
something back to the emergency services.  
Fire Fighters Charity 
We also presented a cheque to the Fire Fighters Charity in 
assembly on Friday. The children have raised 15,717 in house 
points over the autumn term equalling £1100 for the charity. 
Well done to all the children for their hard work over the 
term. Please follow us on Twitter to see what the charity 
have said about us. 

https://shop.scholastic.co.uk/?parent_mode=t

